

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Title Appeal No.5 of 2023
(CNR –WBBD01-000630-2023)

Sudhir Kumar Das -:Versus:- Goutam Basu

Order No.10, dated 05.08.2024

In view of Order No.9 dated 05.08.2024, passed in connection with Misc. Case No.20 of 2024 under Order 9 Rule 9 of the C.P.C., the order of dismissal dated 17.01.2024, passed in this Title Appeal No.5 of 2023, is hereby set aside and the present appeal is restored in its original file and number.

Since both parties are on record, this appeal is otherwise ready for hearing.

Call for the L.C.R.

To 07.11.2024 for L.C.R. and hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman