

T.A No. No. 05 of 2023
(C.N.R No.-WBBD01-000630-2023)
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 12 Dated 07-11-2024

Today is fixed for L.C.R and hearing of the Appeal.
Ld. Advocate for the Respondent files hazira.
Appellant files a petition seeking time on the ground stated there in.
Considered and prayer is allowed.
It appears from the record that an application for stay was filed on 19-08-2024.
L.C.R is not yet received.
Issue reminder accordingly.
Fix 20-01-2025 for L.C.R and hearing of the appeal

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman